

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1672 of 2020

Sarhu Ram Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

26.08.2020	Shri Anish Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Sudeep Verma, Dy. Govt. Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Issue notice to respondent No.5 as per rules. Also heard on IA No.1, which is an application for grant of interim relief. Issue notice on IA No.1 as well. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure there shall be a stay of the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 08.06.2020 (Annexure P/1) till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge