

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

Sarhu Ram **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

06/11/2023	Mr. R. L. Rajak, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 1 to 4 Mr. H.V. Sharma, counsel for respondent No.5. This case is taken up for hearing on a mention being made by learned counsel for respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the State submits that reply of the State is awaited and prays for further two weeks time to file reply. As prayed by her, list this case in the week commencing 19th December 2023. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge