

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

Sarhu Ram - **Versus** - State of Chhattisgarh & others

03.01.2024	Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Govt. Advocate for the State / respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. H.V. Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 5. Counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Certified copy, as per rules. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Amit	