

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.1672 of 2020**

Sarhu Ram **Versus** State of CG & ors

WPC/2667/2020

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 18/06/2024 | <p>Mr. Anish Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.1672/2020 and for respondent No.5 in WPC No.2667/2020.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for respondent-State in both petitions.</p> <p>Mr. H.V. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.5 in WPC No.1672/2020 and for petitioner in WPC No.2667/2020.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Mr. Tiwari submits that some additional documents are filed on behalf of respondent No.5, therefore, he may be granted some time to go through the same and make his submissions.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel also prays for two weeks time to file reply and make his submissions.</p> <p>In view of above, list both the petitions in the week commencing 15.7.2024.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</p> |

roshan/-