



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

SARHU RAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

13/05/2026	Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list it after summer vacation, 2026. Interim relief passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Rao	